STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

ORDER ON STIPULATION REGARDING RESPONSES TO PROPOSED ORDERS REGARDING INTERESTED PERSONS AND PROTOCOLS

The above-captioned matter came before the Court on the Stipulation of Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as "Personal Representative" of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson (the "Estate") and Primary Wave Music IP Fund 1, LP ("Primary Wave"). Based on the Stipulation, and the entire record, files, and proceedings herein, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

1. The current deadline of January 17, 2020 to respond to the filings made by the Personal Representative, Primary Wave, and Sharon, John, and Norrine Nelson on January 10, 2020 is continued to February 28, 2020 to allow for mediation.

2. In the event that the parties are unable to finalize the scheduling of a mediation, the Personal Representative and Primary Wave shall report that to the Court, at which time the Court may set a different deadline.

Dated: January 21, 2020 BY TH

BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.